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Welcome to the 2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation State Championship! The 
staff at ASAA joins our schools, coaches, parents and communities in congratulating all the students who have 
qualified for this state culminating event. Speaking and listening skills that have been honed though learning a 
second language will be a valuable asset as these students further their education and enter the competitive 
world of work. Co-Directors Kristi Senden and Juan Vazquez, along with the staff at West Anchorage High School, 
have been working diligently to prepare for this annual championship competition. They, along with many 
volunteers from Anchorage deserve your sincere thanks.  

Billy Strickland  
ASAA Executive Director

Event Staff
DECLAMATION CO-DIRECTORS:   

• Kristi Senden - Chugiak High School  

• Juan Vazquez - West Anchorage High School 

DECLAMATION OTHER EVENT STAFF:   

• Administration, Faculty, Staff & World Language 
Department of the Anchorage School District 

• Deanna Montagna, ASAA World Language & 
Declamation Coordinator  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2019 World Language Declamation Schedule

CULTURAL TRIVIA COMPETITION 
8:00 a.m.  Declamation Trivia Competition: Library – Back Area.  
  Student registration tables located at the entrance to library.  

SESSION ONE: POETRY COMPETITION 
9:00 a.m. REGISTRATION Declamation Poetry:  Main Entrance Foyer 
  STUDENTS: 

a.Write your contestant number on ALL score sheets and the title of your alternate poem on the 
appropriate sheets. 

b.Circle your language level on ALL score sheets. 
c. Report to your competition room. Good luck!  

8:45 a.m. Poetry Judges Meeting: Room 40 
9:00 a.m. Poetry Monitor Training Meeting: Room 38 
9:30 a.m. Poetry Competition Begins: Classrooms 1 - 23 

SESSION TWO: IMPROMPTU AND DIALOGUE COMPETITION 
11:15 a.m. REGISTRATION Declamation Impromptu/Dialogue: Main Entrance Foyer 
  STUDENTS: 

a. Check in and pick up your number cards and score sheets.  
b. Write your competition number and circle your language level on score sheets. 
c. Report to your competition room. Good luck!  
d. IF COMPETING IN BOTH IMPROMPTU AND DIALOGUE: Let the monitors in both rooms know you 

are present before competition begins. Choose one room in which to begin competition.  
   
11:15 a.m. Impromptu and Dialogue Judges Meeting: Room 40  
11:15 a.m. Impromptu and Dialogue Monitor Training Meeting: Room 38 
11:45 a.m. Impromptu and Dialogue Competitions: Begin in classrooms 1 – 23 

AWARDS CEREMONY: AUDITORIUM  
4:00 p.m.  ASAA State Awards Ceremony – Cultural Performance  
   Please join us!  

March 2, 2019 | Hosted by West Anchorage High School

Have Emergencies, Questions, Concerns? 
Contact Declamation Co-Directors: 

Juan Vazquez & Kristi Senden in Room 43.
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Official Technology Sponsor of ASAA
GCI is proud to support ASAA in their efforts to direct, develop,  

and support Alaska’s high school athletics and activities.

#AlaskaBornAndRaised gci.com  |  800.800.4800 

Seek More



2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation 5



2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation 6



2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation 7

Understanding a culture other than one’s own 
makes the world a more connected place. 
Alaska Airlines is proud to support the 2019 
ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World 
Language Declamation. Bonne chance!
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Event Descriptions

CULTURE TRIVIA  

Students take a 50-question test based on the cultures of their target 
language. Most of the multiple choice questions are taken from 
Teachers Discovery Culture Trivia. Students in 1st and 2nd levels take 
the test in English, while 3rd and 4th level students take the test in their 
target language.  

POETRY RECITATION  

Students memorize and deliver classic 
and contemporary poems in their target 
language. They recite two poems -one 
required and one alternate of their 
choice from an approved list. Students 
a r e j u d g e d o n m e m o r i z a t i o n , 
pronunciation, delivery and expression.  

DIALOGUES & IMPROMPTU  

Students use their knowledge and 
language skills to respond to real-world 
questions. After each student or pair of 
students (for dialogues) selects a 
different question, they have two 
minutes to prepare. This contest is a true 
test of a student ’s fluency and 
spontaneity in the target language.  
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NOT A CERTIFIED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AS DESCRIBED IN ALASKA STATUTE 18.08.082.084,200. 

OPA provides full-time certified athletic trainers to all Anchorage 

and Mat-Su area high schools — free of charge.

These full-time medical professionals work with student- 

athletes, coaches and parents to prevent injuries, save  

thousands of health care dollars and help build a stronger, 

healthier community.

Learn more about OPA’s individual trainers, injury prevention 

tips and more at:

Injury Walk-in Hours

Wasilla: 
Mon - Fri, 12-6p

1700 E Bogard Rd., Suite 102

Anchorage:
Mon - Fri, 12-8p; Sat & Sun, 12-6p

3801 Lake Otis Pkwy., Suite 300

Appointments
Anchorage & Eagle River, 562-2277 

Wasilla, 357-2267

OPA Certified Athletic Trainers

OrthoAlaska complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws 
and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national 

origin, age, disability, or sex.
As a division of OrthoAlaska, OPA is an in-Network Preferred Provider for Blue Cross Blue Shield  

and many other insurance providers.

OPAlaska.com

Brittany Bergens, 
MA, MEd, ATC

Mary Perez,  
MS, ATC

Bryan Beechem, 
MS, ATC

Lynne Young, 
MEd, ATC, ITAT

James Berry, 
MS, ATC, LAT

Kristi Castellaw, 
ATC

Kimberly Gilmore, 
LAT, ATC

We’re on the sidelines, 
so you don’t have to be.
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World Language School Directors

BARTLETT GOLDEN BEARS
Brenda Hearn French 
Yan Wang Chinese

BEN EIELSON RAVENS
Eileen Julian Spanish & French

CHUGIAK MUSTANGS
Elizabeth Marks Spanish
Kristi Senden German
John Yarger Spanish
Nicole Ayers French

COLONY KNIGHTS
Stephanie Haase French
Chad Rice Spanish
Aaron Mitchell Spanish

DIMOND LYNX
Victoria Gellert Japanese
Aline Hopkins French
Miyuki Imai Japanese
Betsy Paskvan Japanese
Charles Beattie German
Richie Velez Spanish

EAGLE RIVER WOLVES
Jennifer Risken German
Andrew Baalerud French
Karen Cordero Spanish

EAST ANCHORAGE THUNDERBIRDS
Yoko Grove Japanese
Kyra Kingsbery French
Isadora Lopez Spanish
Cara O’Brien-Holen French
Alexander Dirksen Spanish

LATHROP MALEMUTES
Lance Cheney Spanish

NORTH POLE PATRIOTS
Ivonete KInson Blackwelder Spanish

PALMER MOOSE
Margot Easter French
Chad Rice Spanish
Miharu Hayazaki Japanese
Carla Swick Japanese
Nichelle Henry Spanish

REDINGTON HUSKIES
Andre Thompson French

SERVICE COUGARS
Cathie Lopez French
Becky Padgett Spanish
Fauna Reynvaan German
Evelyn Newhouse German
Zoe Durner-Feiler Japanese
Karen Cafmeyer Spanish

SOUTH ANCHORAGE WOLVERINES
Elizabeth Dick German
Delynn Bisegger Spanish
Cathy Freeman French
Richie Velez Spanish

UNALASKA RADIERS
Galena Roraback German & Spanish

WEST ANCHORAGE EAGLES
Adam Cooley Spanish
Alexander Dirksen Spanish
William Kimball German
Cara O’Brien-Holen French
Juan Vazquez Spanish
Yesmid Rodriguez Spanish
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MyReasonWhy.com

Participate in High School Activities.
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HA2020.alaska.gov 

http://HA2020.alaska.gov
http://HA2020.alaska.gov
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2019 World Language Participants
CULTURAL TRIVIA

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE CULTURE TRIVIA LEVEL
Vincent Christine Bartlett French 1
Sarah May Kline Ben Eielson French 1
Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson French 1
Jesse Dahlberg Ben Eielson French 1
Melody Lackey Ben Eielson French 1
Katelynn Carlson Ben Eielson French 1
Ashia Cardines Ben Eielson French 1
Dani Malenius Ben Eielson French 1
Thomas Haase Colony French 4
Alexandre Ferland Colony French 4
Mason Haase Colony French 2
Briella Schmidt Eagle River French 2
Anna Bartosh Palmer French 1
Noah Jenkins Redington French 1
Elena Konev Redington French 2
Maribella McGovern Redington French 1
Andrea Thompson Redington French 1
ANA NUNEZ Service French 2
GRAYCE O'FARRELL Service French 2
SHAYLEE SUMMERVILLE Service French 2
FLORA BALLOT Service French 3
SAVANNAH CARAWAY Service French 3
ALVARO GONZALEZ Service French 3
ANGELA GUEVARRA Service French 3
Samantha Bonilla South Anchorage French 2
Aleah Williams South Anchorage French 3
Hunter Fleischhacker Chugiak German 1
Cadence Johnston Chugiak German 1
Aleah Madsen Chugiak German 1
Reuben Sangl Chugiak German 1
Kristen Snowden Chugiak German 1
Daniel Clay Brooks Chugiak German 2
Alexia Hansen Chugiak German 2
Landon Lagerwey Chugiak German 2
Shi Dunton Chugiak German 3
Claire Mahoney Chugiak German 3
Izzy Powers Chugiak German 3
Matthew Green Chugiak German AP
Tia Kelliher Chugiak German AP
Jacob Kosinski Chugiak German AP
Billy Smith Chugiak German AP
Cas Tankersley Chugiak German AP
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2019 World Language Participants
CULTURAL TRIVIA (cont.)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE CULTURE TRIVIA LEVEL
Kiera Peace Dimond German 2
Delainey Zock Dimond German 2
Loren Odoardo Dimond German 3
Max Waters Dimond German 4
Maya Suzuki Dimond German AP
Jacob Bradley Eagle River German 2
Collin Bryant Eagle River German 2
Felix Nolan Service German 2
Christian Diciero Service German 3
Haden Vanblankenstein Service German Immersion/Native Speaker 11
Jacob Hersh Service German Immersion/Native Speaker 12
Anna Cerveny Service German Immersion/Native Speaker 9
Christopher Panilo West Anchorage German 1
Martin Ramirez Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Kilie Jacques Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Daylynn Hall Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Nephi Tidwell Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Dana Astle Chugiak Spanish Immersion/Native Speaker 10
Kellen Beam Chugiak Spanish Immersion/Native Speaker 10
Quinton Perham Chugiak Spanish Immersion/Native Speaker 12
Allyse LaFountain Lathrop Spanish 2
Andrew Sparks Lathrop Spanish 3
Sonia Cheney Lathrop Spanish 2
Kiani Kalander Palmer Spanish 4
Eve Wynne Service Spanish 1
Ian Aist Service Spanish 2
Taualoa Amiatu Service Spanish 2
Benjamin Broyles Service Spanish 2
Sophia McCormick Service Spanish 2
Ariel Go Unalaska Spanish 2
Grace Teaford West Anchorage Spanish 2
Zachary Teaford West Anchorage Spanish 3
Houlton Dannenberg West Anchorage Spanish 4
Gillian Skidmore West Anchorage Spanish Immersion/Native Speaker 10
Juan Martinez Paredes West Anchorage Spanish Immersion/Native Speaker 12
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
DIALOGUE

STUDENT 
FIRST NAME

STUDENT 
LAST NAME

2nd STUDENT 
FIRST NAME

2nd STUDENT 
LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE DIALOGUE LEVEL

Mai Doua Lee Tiffany Lyons Bartlett Chinese 1
Samantha Talia Sharon Jenkins Bartlett Chinese 1
Bee Thao Maikao Yang Bartlett Chinese 1
Zong Xiong Siang Yang Bartlett Chinese 1
Lucy Atkinson Pa Lor Bartlett Chinese 2
Palai Lee Jasmine Ross Bartlett Chinese 2
Shoua N Lee Elissa Pomele Bartlett Chinese 2
Pa Vue Betsy Vang Bartlett Chinese 2
Kalia Lor Joua Hang Bartlett Chinese 3
Gabrielle Strunk Joua Thao Bartlett Chinese 3
Mai Yia Her Brandon Lavoie Bartlett Chinese 4
Tobias Paige Ashia Cardines Ben Eielson French 1
Sarah May Kline Kya Louis Ben Eielson French 1
Katelynn Carlson Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson French 1
Jesse Dahlberg Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson French 1
Madison Bethke Ellen Wallace Chugiak French 3
Sean Price Eric Rueb Chugiak French 3
Casey McCormick Torsten Renner Chugiak French 4-5-AP
Alicia Solis Alicia Perez Dimond French 4-5-AP
Adneris Agosto Kylie Outhier Eagle River French 1
Kenna Bowerfind Ashlyn Reeves Eagle River French 2
Mackenna Evins Will Spence Eagle River French 2
Caitlin Vance Briella Schmidt Eagle River French 2
Emma Gilliland Keryl Korzon Eagle River French 4-5-AP
Kaitlyn Theonnes Julia Safarik Palmer French 4-5-AP
Anna Bartosh Shelby Wellington Palmer French 1
Blaine Senden Sophie Wright Palmer French 2
Colette Laliberte Harriet Hinks South Anchorage French 3
Asya Gipson Natelya Mendoza West Anchorage French 2
Paola Orozco Rachel Thacker West Anchorage French 2
Shannon Klein Julian Riley West Anchorage French 3
Jake Easley Sawyer Barta West Anchorage French 4-5-AP
Kendall Johanson Kathleen (Brooke) Dexter West Anchorage French 4-5-AP
Hunter Fleischhacker Riley Wallum Chugiak German 1
Cadence Johnston Kristen Snowden Chugiak German 1
Abigail Klein Landri Johnson Chugiak German 1
Aleah Madsen Sophia Ehmann Chugiak German 1
Kenny Huffer Abbie Spencer Chugiak German 2
Jackson Wall Tayton Shipley Chugiak German 2
Shi Dunton Joey Finkler Chugiak German 3
Brandon Henckel Jared Parks Chugiak German 3
Taylor Johnson Corissa Schwartz Chugiak German 3
Claire Mahoney Makenzi Ditzler Chugiak German 3
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
DIALOGUE (cont.)

STUDENT 
FIRST NAME

STUDENT LAST 
NAME

2nd STUDENT 
FIRST NAME

2nd STUDENT 
LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE DIALOGUE LEVEL

Matt Green Marta Ditzler Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Krischelle Mueller Tia Kelliher Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Billy Smith Jacob Kosinski Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Abigail Klein Landri Johnson Chugiak German 1
Aleah Madsen Sophia Ehmann Chugiak German 1
Kenny Huffer Abbie Spencer Chugiak German 2
Jackson Wall Tayton Shipley Chugiak German 2
Shi Dunton Joey Finkler Chugiak German 3
Brandon Henckel Jared Parks Chugiak German 3
Taylor Johnson Corissa Schwartz Chugiak German 3
Claire Mahoney Makenzi Ditzler Chugiak German 3
Matt Green Marta Ditzler Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Krischelle Mueller Tia Kelliher Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Billy Smith Jacob Kosinski Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Sara Torkelson Haley Stephenson Eagle River German 2
Mark von Luhrte Miriam Scott Eagle River German 2
Abigail Uhart Emily Odom Service German Immersion 11-12
Adil Khan Izaak Card South Anchorage German 2
Zemra Lena Annika Kemp West Anchorage German 1
Evie Johnson Alex Mendenhall West Anchorage German 2
Aieleen Kim Ada Lawrence West Anchorage German 3
Aiksiin Storer Sydney Bidwell West Anchorage German 3
Alexis Blackwell Shaylene Nuesca Dimond Japanese 2
Olivia Branchaud Tanner Lauden Dimond Japanese Immersion 10
Marty Rygh Trevor Hildebrand-Maki Dimond Japanese Immersion 11
Lexi Jasek Hailee Godfrey Palmer Japanese 3
Vanessa Johnson Ky Bryant Palmer Japanese 3
Sophia Dick Emily Mack Palmer Japanese 3
Angeline Rivera Aria Green Service Japanese 1
Allen Canete Brice Green Service Japanese 2
Bugyeom Park Zion Jung Service Japanese 2
Jamie Quintanilla Jasmine Turner Service Japanese 2
Sabrina Lee Allison Scholz Service Japanese 3
Logan Luna Lethai Tran Service Japanese 3
Vin Hose Aaron Edora Service Japanese 4-5-AP
Martin Ramirez Kilie Jacques Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Adrian Way Kaylee Verschelden Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Aydin Mohler Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Ashley Garrison Elena Mosher Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Micah Cassezza Francis Wanek Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Sophia Lestina Gwen Mueller Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Kirstina Manwaring Layla Beam Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Kellen Beam Jacob Lestina Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
DIALOGUE (cont. 2)

STUDENT FIRST 
NAME

STUDENT LAST 
NAME

2nd STUDENT 
FIRST NAME

2nd STUDENT LAST 
NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE DIALOGUE LEVEL

Christian Beesing Cullen McCormick Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
Annika Schimmack Shelby Thompson Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
Micah Nashold Keet Lorrigan Colony Spanish 3
Callie Johnson Case Cropper Dimond Spanish 2
Gizelle Smith Raymond Burke Dimond Spanish 4-5-AP
Ella Bryner Jasmine Jones Eagle River Spanish 3
Kiani Kalander Isaiah Montoya Palmer Spanish 4-5-AP
Kyle Castronuevo Kacey Berntsen-Chu Service Spanish 1
Ho In Lee Gracelyn Gohr Service Spanish 1
Marla-Beyonce Salanguit Miya Richtarcsik Service Spanish 1
Sara Haring-Matos Janelle Manglona Service Spanish 2
Marian Mamikunian Sebastian Szweda Mittelstadt Service Spanish 3
Anna Rogers Julian Drago Service Spanish 3
Anna Shumway Rylan Mananquil Service Spanish 4-5-AP
Ariel Go Mae Hiceta Unalaska Spanish 2
Maverick Castillo Abigail Go Unalaska Spanish 1
Nathaniel Tungul James Vuong Unalaska Spanish 2
Athena Clendaniel Tatiana Watkins West Anchorage Spanish 1
Sigrid Miller Jiali Liang West Anchorage Spanish 1
Kira Johannes Brianne Rogers West Anchorage Spanish 2
Paul Tafs Sam Cox West Anchorage Spanish 2
Talia Williams Saniya Crawford West Anchorage Spanish 2
Morgan M Buwalda Sarah E Moore West Anchorage Spanish 3
Sharon J Kim Adrianna Mendoza West Anchorage Spanish 3
Claire Wilkerson Yule Zhang West Anchorage Spanish 3
Bella Acuna Tatum Hartlieb West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Cameron J Brosnahan Cole W Jones West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Piper L Hartlieb Marisol Vargas West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Daniela Rosa Elsa Hoppenworth West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Rachael Shaw-Rosenbuam Jessica Yang West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Kristina J Yu Eunice Dulalia West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Hayden Galloway Bennett Pearce West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Erica Quiett Cande Cruz West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Nayeli Sorto-Perez Katherine Martinez Paredes West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Brian Cuevas Mackenzie Hawkins West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Emily Ogilvie-Fiacco Lilyana Bailey West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Camille Ruhlin-Hicks Valentina Oseguera West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
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YOU SERVE, YOU LEARN
It Really Is That Simple.

Find Out How We Put 
College Within Reach!

The Army National Guard is the ultimate learning experience. 
Think about it: We’ll help you pay for college, train you in a 
valuable new career, and put you in position to serve your 
community in times of need. And it is part-time. Where else 
can you get all that?

Programs and Benefits Subject to Change
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
IMPROMPTU

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE IMPROMPTU LEVEL
Palai Lee Bartlett Chinese
Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett Chinese
Joua Thao Bartlett Chinese
Mai Doua Lee Bartlett Chinese 1
Tiffany Lyons Bartlett Chinese 1
Samantha Talia Bartlett Chinese 1
Bee Thao Bartlett Chinese 1
Siang Yang Bartlett Chinese 1
Lucy Atkinson Bartlett Chinese 2
Shoua N Lee Bartlett Chinese 2
Pa Lor Bartlett Chinese 2
Elissa Pomele Bartlett Chinese 2
Joua Hang Bartlett Chinese 3
Kalia Lor Bartlett Chinese 3
Mai Her Bartlett Chinese 4-5-AP
Brandon Lavoie Bartlett Chinese 4-5-AP
Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett Chinese 4-5-AP
Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson French 1
Ashia Cardines Ben Eielson French 1
Jesse Dahlberg Ben Eielson French 1
Tobias Paige Ben Eielson French 1
Kya Louis Ben Eielson French 1
Ellen Wallace Chugiak French 3
Cheyenne Young Chugiak French 3
Torsten Renner Chugiak French 4-5-AP
Adneris Agosto Eagle River French 1
Kylie Outhier Eagle River French 1
Rylee Price Eagle River French 1
Caitlin Vance Eagle River French 2
Emma Gilliland Eagle River French 4
Keryl Korzon Eagle River French AP
Kaitlyn Theonnes Palmer French 4-5-AP
Young chan Yoon Service French
Harriet Hinks South Anchorage French 3
Colette Laliberte South Anchorage French 3
Kate Zernzach South Anchorage French 4-5-AP
Tesla Sarber West Anchorage French 1
Leonardo Ferrufino Natera West Anchorage French 2
Hunter Fleischhacker Chugiak German 1
Haruki Ono Chugiak German 1
Reuben Sangl Chugiak German 1
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
IMPROMPTU (cont.)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE IMPROMPTU LEVEL
Riley Wallum Chugiak German 1
Michael Earnhart Chugiak German 2
Abbie Spencer Chugiak German 2
Salem White Chugiak German 2
Makenzi Ditzler Chugiak German 3
Jeffrey Harris Chugiak German 3
Corissa Schwartz Chugiak German 3
Marta Ditzler Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Kristoff Finley Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Matthew Green Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Tia Kelliher Chugiak German 4-5-AP
Jessica Gimarc Dimond German 2
Kylle Zapata Dimond German 2
Loren Odoardo Dimond German 3
Maya Suzuki Dimond German 4-5-AP
Alexander White Eagle River German 1
Myriam Scott Eagle River German 2
Mark von Luhrte Eagle River German 2
Kayla Reifel Eagle River German 3
Noelle Zellmann Eagle River German
Emily Prior Eagle River German 4-5-AP
Esther Lim Service German 4-5-AP
Clara Boerner Service German Immersion 11-12
Conrad Boerner Service German Immersion 9-10
Benedict Palma Service German Immersion 9-10
Alison Michael South Anchorage German 2
Bailey Hahn Unalaska German 2
Sydney Bidwell West Anchorage German 3
Kiera Puls Dimond Japanese 4-5-AP
Sara Inoue Dimond Japanese Immersion 9-10
Lexi Jasek Palmer Japanese 3
Vanessa Johnson Palmer Japanese 3
Miya Cameron Palmer Japanese 3
Hailee Godfrey Palmer Japanese 3
Alma Reyna Palmer Japanese 2
Josie Piersma Palmer Japanese 2
Nick Young Palmer Japanese 1
Aria Green Service Japanese 1
Brice Green Service Japanese 2
Jamie Quintanilla Service Japanese 2
Jasmine Turner Service Japanese 2
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
IMPROMPTU (cont. 2)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE IMPROMPTU LEVEL
Liz Noh Service Japanese 3
Linda Kim Service Japanese 4-5-AP
Owen White Service Japanese Immersion 9-10
Kilie Jacques Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Martin Ramirez Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Ashley Garrison Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Aydin Mohler Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Kaylee Verschelden Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Nephi Tidwell Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Elena Mosher Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Rodney Crum Chugiak Spanish 4-5-AP
Layla Beam Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Claire Schimmack Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Cullen McCormick Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
Robert Wanek Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
Micah Nashold Colony Spanish 3
Grant Freeman Colony Spanish 3
Josie Rogness Colony Spanish 2
Zoe West Colony Spanish 1
Ella Bryner Eagle River Spanish 3
Andrew Sparks Lathrop Spanish 3
Kiani Kalander Palmer Spanish 4-5-AP
Kiani Kalander Palmer Spanish 4-5-AP
Taualoa Amiatu Service Spanish 2
Elena Curtis Service Spanish 3
Galen Schmidt South Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Athena Clendaniel West Anchorage Spanish 1
Jiali Liang West Anchorage Spanish 1
Sigrid Miller West Anchorage Spanish 1
Tatiana Watkins West Anchorage Spanish 1
Sam Cox West Anchorage Spanish 2
Melchelle Dizon West Anchorage Spanish 2
Liza Lebo West Anchorage Spanish 2
Destiny Tuimavave West Anchorage Spanish 2
Kathleen B Dexter West Anchorage Spanish 3
Aquarina Hoanca West Anchorage Spanish 3
Skyler Parks West Anchorage Spanish 3
Olivia Tafs West Anchorage Spanish 3
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IMPROMPTU (cont. 3)
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE IMPROMPTU LEVEL
Cameron J Brosnahan West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Houlton Dannenberg West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Cole W Jones West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Leo McNicholas West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Matthew Park West Anchorage Spanish 4-5-AP
Juan Martinez Paredes West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Katherine Martinez Paredes West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Isamar Mendez Campusano West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Nayeli Sorto-Perez West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Alondra Carrillo West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Gillian Skidmore West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10

2019 World Language Declamation Participants
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
POETRY

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE POETRY LEVEL
Mai Doua Lee Bartlett Chinese 1
Tiffany Lyons Bartlett Chinese 1
Samantha Talia Bartlett Chinese 1
Zong Xiong Bartlett Chinese 1
Siang Yang Bartlett Chinese 1
Lucy Atkinson Bartlett Chinese 2
Palai Lee Bartlett Chinese 2
Pa Lor Bartlett Chinese 2
Jasmine Ross Bartlett Chinese 2
Pa Vue Bartlett Chinese 2
Joua Hang Bartlett Chinese 3
Kalia Lor Bartlett Chinese 3
Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett Chinese 3
Mai Her Bartlett Chinese 4
Brandon Lavoie Bartlett Chinese 4
Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett Chinese 5
Vincent Christine Bartlett French 1
Melody Lackey Ben Eielson French 1
Katelynn Carlson Ben Eielson French 1
Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson French 1
Jesse Dahlberg Ben Eielson French 1
Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson French 1
Alexis Evans Burchell High School French 1
Alora Gates Chugiak French AP
Emilee Hensley Colony French 3
Emily Spindler Colony French 3
Elizabeth Spindler Colony French 2
Alicia LaRose Colony French 2
Sophie Thiele Dimond French
Christina Lim Dimond French 1
Sophie Thiele Dimond French 1
Annemarie Vancowerberghe Dimond French 1
Mikaela Guintu Dimond French 2
Malia Main Dimond French 3
Dastzeni Tibbits Dimond French 4
Savannah Moore Dimond French AP
Macy Pillar Eagle River French 1
Jordan Brackins East Anchorage French 1
Sydney Hanley East Anchorage French 5
Sophia Nowers Palmer French 3
Julia Safarik Palmer French 4
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
POETRY (cont.)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE POETRY LEVEL
Kaitlyn Theonnes Palmer French 4
Ruby Wright Palmer French 2
Blaine Senden Palmer French 2
Julian Sanchez East Anchorage French 3
SHAYLEE SUMMERVILLE Service French 2
Young chan Yoon Service French AP
Sophie Biegel South Anchorage French 1
Gregory Cole South Anchorage French 2
Holly Makar South Anchorage French 2
Marina Witherell South Anchorage French 2
Harriet Hinks South Anchorage French 3
Colette Laliberte South Anchorage French 3
Maeve Settle South Anchorage French 3
Kate Zernzach South Anchorage French 4
John Pflieger South Anchorage French AP
Asya Gipson West Anchorage French 2
Clarice Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage French 3
Max Brown West Anchorage French 4
Talis Colberg West Anchorage French 4
Tayfun Ertekin West Anchorage French 4
Kendall Johanson West Anchorage French AP
Anna Jones West Anchorage French AP
Hunter Fleischhacker Chugiak German 1
Landri Johnson Chugiak German 1
Claire Mahoney Chugiak German 3
Cas Tankersley Chugiak German AP
Kiera Peace Dimond German 2
Max Waters Dimond German 4
Maya Suzuki Dimond German AP
Myriam Scott Eagle River German 2
Mark von Luhrte Eagle River German 2
Laura Ripp Eagle River German 3
Noelle Zellmann Eagle River German 3
Ian Burdick Eagle River German 4
Collin Maxwell Friedli Eagle River German 4
Isaac Hopkins Eagle River German 4
AC Amora Service German 2
Elisabeth Dolan Service German AP
Anna Cerveny Service German Immersion 9-10
Sophia Hess Service German Immersion 9-10
Erika Weese Service German Immersion 9-10
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
POETRY (cont. 2)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE POETRY LEVEL
Ell Chythlook South Anchorage German 1
Izaak Card South Anchorage German 2
Estelita Waters South Anchorage German 3
Phoebe Sevilla Unalaska German 1
Kathleen Tan Unalaska German 2
Jerome Molina Unalaska German 3
Ana Hokenson West Anchorage German 1
Sophie Mayers West Anchorage German 1
Evie Johnson West Anchorage German 2
Camille Ruhlin-HIcks West Anchorage German 2
Ada Lawrence West Anchorage German 3
Rebekah Palmatier West Anchorage German 4
Natalie Fraser West Anchorage German AP
Rachel Heimke West Anchorage German AP
Alexis Blackwell Dimond Japanese 1
Alek Helgesen-Thompson Dimond Japanese 1
David Henoquin Dimond Japanese 1
Delzenarra Mulu Dimond Japanese 1
Shaylene Nuesca Dimond Japanese 1
Kyle Zapata Dimond Japanese 2
Max Embree Dimond Japanese 3
Colin Kleckner Dimond Japanese 3
Kiela Peace Dimond Japanese 3
Tifanny Feeney Dimond Japanese 5
Austin Lee Dimond Japanese 5
Rachel Kim Dimond Japanese AP
Soleil Logan-Banta Dimond Japanese Immersion 10
Owen Kelly Dimond Japanese Immersion 11
Nicholas Moore Dimond Japanese Immersion 11
Margaret Wolfe Dimond Japanese Immersion 11
Chanelle Martinez Dimond Japanese Immersion 12
Khalil Edais Dimond Japanese Immersion 9-10
Trevor Kamkoff East Anchorage Japanese 2
Michael Murphy East Anchorage Japanese 3
Julian Rivera Brown East Anchorage Japanese 4
Sae Ataka Palmer Japanese 3
Lexi Jasek Palmer Japanese 3
Vanessa Johnson Palmer Japanese 3
Grace Straughn Palmer Japanese 3
Miya Cameron Palmer Japanese 3
Ky Bryant Palmer Japanese 3
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
POETRY (cont. 3)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE POETRY LEVEL
Josh Bevan Palmer Japanese 2
Elise Wright Palmer Japanese 2
Josie Piersma Palmer Japanese 2
Thomas Merritt Palmer Japanese 2
Dani Klebesadel Palmer Japanese 2
Maggie Williams Palmer Japanese 1
Ruby Smith Palmer Japanese 1
Haley Derouen Palmer Japanese 1
Amethyst Childress Palmer Japanese 1
Lillian Henry Palmer Japanese 1
Grace Cho Service Japanese 2
Angela Rivera Service Japanese 2
Eunice Park Service Japanese 3
Martin Ramirez Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Adrian Way Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Kaylee Verschelden Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Elena Mosher Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Christopher Scott Ben Eielson Spanish 1
Rodney Crum Chugiak Spanish AP
Alexander Bromirski Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Krischelle Mueller Chugiak Spanish Immersion 11-12
Morgan Traxinger Chugiak Spanish Immersion 9-10
Mira Lopez Colony Spanish 4
Skyler Eidsness-Hamilton Colony Spanish 3
Madison Abolafia Colony Spanish 3
Joe Pavia-Jones Colony Spanish 3
Kateland Crane Colony Spanish 3
Grant Freeman Colony Spanish 3
Weston Moser Colony Spanish 3
Alex Mitchell Colony Spanish 2
Ethan Kuzina Colony Spanish 2
Josie Rogness Colony Spanish 2
Zoe West Colony Spanish 1
Emily Quepons Dimond Spanish 4
Savannah Moore Dimond Spanish AP
Grace Schutte Dimond Spanish AP
Ella Bryner Eagle River Spanish 3
Makana Kamai East Anchorage Spanish 1
Wayne Mellon East Anchorage Spanish 1
Sonia Cheney Lathrop Spanish 2
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2019 World Language Declamation Participants
POETRY (cont. 4)

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL LANGUAGE POETRY LEVEL
Kiana Kalander Palmer Spanish 4
Taualoa Amiatu Service Spanish 2
Johanna Badalich Service Spanish
Anika Beighle Service Spanish 2
Lilia Foma'i Service Spanish 2
Jessica Martinez Service Spanish 2
Zainab Nazir Service Spanish 3
Rylan Mananquil Service Spanish 5
Hadley Earl South Anchorage Spanish 3
Simone Fussey South Anchorage Spanish 3
Jenna Hays South Anchorage Spanish 3
Alys Korosei South Anchorage Spanish 3
Ariel Go Unalaska Spanish 2
John Villena Unalaska Spanish 3
Alleri Tungul Unalaska Spanish 3
Elizabeth Mears Unalaska Spanish 2
Marinolle Acoba Unalaska Spanish 1
Sofia Go Unalaska Spanish 2
Erica Andres Unalaska Spanish 1
Mary Pound Unalaska Spanish 2
Mary Pound Unalaska Spanish 2
Raven Marquez Unalaska Spanish 2
Elizabeth Escalante Unalaska Spanish 4
Reece Leggett Unalaska Spanish 3
Dallas Lane Unalaska Spanish 3
Nate Cho West Anchorage Spanish 1
Abigail Laufer West Anchorage Spanish 1
Penelope Hobbie West Anchorage Spanish 2
Juliet Eklund West Anchorage Spanish 3
Isabella Dannenberg West Anchorage Spanish 4
Eunice Dulalia West Anchorage Spanish 4
Rachael Shaw-Rosenbuam West Anchorage Spanish 4
Jessica Yang West Anchorage Spanish 4
Bella Acuna West Anchorage Spanish AP
Marisol Vargas West Anchorage Spanish AP
Tatum G Hartlieb West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Clarice Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Nayeli Sorto-Perez West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 11-12
Kristal M Hanson West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Ariana Harris West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Sydney M Ouzts West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
Gillian Skidmore West Anchorage Spanish Immersion 9-10
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

CULTURAL TRIVIA
LEVEL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
French 1 Trivia 1st Vincent Christine Bartlett HS

2nd Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson HS
3rd Dani Malenius Ben Eielson HS

French 2 Trivia 1st Samantha Bonilla South Anchorage HS
2nd Elena Kong Redington HS

3rd Shaylee 
Summerville Service HS

French 3 Trivia 1st Savannah Caraway Service HS
2nd Aleah Williams South Anchorage HS
3rd Alvaro Gonzalez Service HS

French 4 Trivia 1st Alexandre Ferland Colony HS
German 1 Trivia 1st Rueben Sangl Chugiak HS

2nd Hunter 
Fleischhacker Chugiak HS

3rd Aleah Madsen Chugiak HS
German 2 Trivia 1st Felix Nolan Service HS

2nd Alexia Hansen Chugiak HS
3rd Collin Bryant Eagle River HS

German 3 Trivia 1st Loren Odoardo Dimond HS
2nd Christian Diciero Service HS

German 4 Trivia 1st Max Waters Dimond HS *
German AP Trivia 1st Maya Suzuki Dimond HS *

2nd Tia Kelliher Chugiak HS
3rd Cas Tankersley Chugiak HS

German Immersion/Native Speaker 1st Anna Cerveny Service HS *
Spanish 1 Trivia 1st Kilie Jacques Ben Eielson HS

2nd Nephi Tidwell Ben Eielson HS
3rd Daylynn Hall Ben Eielson HS

Spanish 2 Trivia 1st Sonia Cheney Lathrop HS
2nd Ariel Go Unalaska HS
3rd Sophia McCormick Service HS

Spanish 3 Trivia 1st Andrew Sparks Lathrop HS
2nd Grant Freeman Colony HS
3rd Zachary Teaford West Anchorage HS

Spanish 4/5 Trivia NO AWARDS 
Spanish AP Trivia NO AWARDS 
Spanish Trivia Level Immersion 9 NO AWARDS 
Spanish Trivia Level Immersion 10 NO AWARDS 

Academic Award
Academic Award South Anchorage 3.91 GPA

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

PLACE NAME SCHOOL
1st Bee Thao and Maikao Yang Bartlett HS
2nd Zong Xiong and Siang Yang Bartlett HS
3rd Mai Doua Lee and Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS
1st Palai Lee and Jasmine Ross Bartlett HS
2nd Shoua N. Lee and Elissa Pomele Bartlett HS
3rd Lucie Atkinson and Pa Lor Bartlett HS
1st Kalia Lor and Joua Hang Bartlett HS
1st Mai Yia Her and Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS
1st Sarah May Kline and Kya Louis Ben Eielson HS
2nd Jesse Dahlberg and Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson HS
3rd Adneris Agosto and Kylie Outhier Eagle River HS
1st Asya Gipson and Natelya Mendoza West Anchorage HS
2nd Caitlin Vance and Briella Schmidt Eagle River HS
3rd Kenna Bowerfind and Ashlynn Reeves Eagle River HS
1st Colette Laliberte and Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS
2nd Shannon Klein and Julian Riley West Anchorage HS
3rd Madison Bethke and Ellen Wallace Chugiak HS
1st Kendall Johanson and Brooke Dexter West Anchorage HS
2nd Jake Easley and Barta Sayer West Anchorage HS
3rd Kaitlyn Theonnes and Julia Safarik Palmer HS
1st Zemra Lena and Annika Kemp West Anchorage HS
2nd Aleah Madsen and Sophia Ehmann Chugiak HS
1st Kenny Hu!er and Abbie Spencer Chugiak HS
2nd Mark von Luhrte and Miriam Scott Eagle River HS
3rd Jackson Wall and Tayton Shipley Chugiak HS
1st Aieleen Kim and Ada Lawrence West Anchorage HS
2nd Aiksiin Storer and Sydney Bidwell, West Anchorage HS
1st Krischelle Mueller and Tia Kelliher Chugiak HS
2nd Matt Green and Marta Ditzler Chugiak HS

No Entrants
1st Abigail Uhart and Emily Odom Service HS
1st Alexis Blackwell and Shaylene Nuesca Dimond HS
2nd Angeline River and Aria Green Service HS
1st Bugyeom Park and Zion Jung Service HS
2nd Jaime Quintanilla and Jasmine Turner Service HS
1st Sophia Dick and Emily Mack Palmer HS
2nd Lexi Jasek and Hailee Godfrey Palmer HS
3rd Vanessa Johnson and Ky Bryant Palmer HS

NO AWARDS
1st Solagne Buckmaster and Melita Zelinsky Dimond HS
2nd Olivia Branchaud and Tanner Lauden Dimond HS
1st Marty Rygh and Trevor Hildebrand-Maki Dimond HS
1st Aydin Mohler and Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson HS
2nd Maverick Castillo and Abigail Go Unalaska HS

DIALOGUE

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

3rd Martin Ramirez and Kilie Jacques Ben Eielson HS*
3rd Ashley Garrison and Elena Mosher Ben Eielson HS
1st Nathaniel Tungul and James Vuong Unalaska HS
2nd Talia Williams and Saniya Crawford West Anchorage HS
3rd Sara Haring-Matos and Janelle Manglona Service HS
1st Claire Wilkerson and Yule Zhang West Anchorage HS
2nd Ella Bryner and Jasmine Jones Eagle River HS
3rd Morgan Buwalda and Sarah Moore West Anchorage HS
1st Daniela Rosa and Elsa Hoppenworth West Anchorage HS
1st Gizelle Smith and Raymond Burke West Anchorage HS*
2nd Piper Hartlieb and Marisol Vargas West Anchorage HS*
2nd Rachael Shaw-Rosenbaum and Jessica Yang West Anchorage HS
3rd Kristina Yu and Eunice Dulalia West Anchorage HS
3rd Bella Acuna and Tatum Hartlieb West Anchorage HS*
1st Brian Cuevas and Mackenzie Hawkins West Anchorage HS
2nd Camille Ruhlin-Hicks and Valentina Oseguera West Anchorage HS
3rd Emily Ogilvie-Fiacco and Lilyana Bailey West Anchorage HS
1st Erica Quiett and Cande Cruz West Anchorage HS

* This symbol denotes a student with a special speaker status, i.e. speaks 
the language at home, has lived in a nation where the language is spoken, 
or has participated previously in an immersion program for the language 
of competition and is competing in a non-immersion category.

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results
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PLACE NAME SCHOOL
1st Bee Thao and Maikao Yang Bartlett HS
2nd Zong Xiong and Siang Yang Bartlett HS
3rd Mai Doua Lee and Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS
1st Palai Lee and Jasmine Ross Bartlett HS
2nd Shoua N. Lee and Elissa Pomele Bartlett HS
3rd Lucie Atkinson and Pa Lor Bartlett HS
1st Kalia Lor and Joua Hang Bartlett HS
1st Mai Yia Her and Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS
1st Sarah May Kline and Kya Louis Ben Eielson HS
2nd Jesse Dahlberg and Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson HS
3rd Adneris Agosto and Kylie Outhier Eagle River HS
1st Asya Gipson and Natelya Mendoza West Anchorage HS
2nd Caitlin Vance and Briella Schmidt Eagle River HS
3rd Kenna Bowerfind and Ashlynn Reeves Eagle River HS
1st Colette Laliberte and Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS
2nd Shannon Klein and Julian Riley West Anchorage HS
3rd Madison Bethke and Ellen Wallace Chugiak HS
1st Kendall Johanson and Brooke Dexter West Anchorage HS
2nd Jake Easley and Barta Sayer West Anchorage HS
3rd Kaitlyn Theonnes and Julia Safarik Palmer HS
1st Zemra Lena and Annika Kemp West Anchorage HS
2nd Aleah Madsen and Sophia Ehmann Chugiak HS
1st Kenny Hu!er and Abbie Spencer Chugiak HS
2nd Mark von Luhrte and Miriam Scott Eagle River HS
3rd Jackson Wall and Tayton Shipley Chugiak HS
1st Aieleen Kim and Ada Lawrence West Anchorage HS
2nd Aiksiin Storer and Sydney Bidwell, West Anchorage HS
1st Krischelle Mueller and Tia Kelliher Chugiak HS
2nd Matt Green and Marta Ditzler Chugiak HS

No Entrants
1st Abigail Uhart and Emily Odom Service HS
1st Alexis Blackwell and Shaylene Nuesca Dimond HS
2nd Angeline River and Aria Green Service HS
1st Bugyeom Park and Zion Jung Service HS
2nd Jaime Quintanilla and Jasmine Turner Service HS
1st Sophia Dick and Emily Mack Palmer HS
2nd Lexi Jasek and Hailee Godfrey Palmer HS
3rd Vanessa Johnson and Ky Bryant Palmer HS

NO AWARDS
1st Solagne Buckmaster and Melita Zelinsky Dimond HS
2nd Olivia Branchaud and Tanner Lauden Dimond HS
1st Marty Rygh and Trevor Hildebrand-Maki Dimond HS
1st Aydin Mohler and Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson HS
2nd Maverick Castillo and Abigail Go Unalaska HS

DIALOGUE
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

IMPROMPTU

LEVEL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
Chinese 1 1st Mai Doua Lee Bartlett HS

2nd Siang Yang Bartlett HS
3rd Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS

Chinese 2 1st Lucy Atkinson Bartlett HS
2nd Palai Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Shout N. Lee Bartlett HS
3rd Pa Lor Bartlett HS
3rd Elissa Pomele Bartlett HS

Chinese 3 1st Kalia Lor Bartlett HS
2nd Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett HS
3rd Joua Hang Bartlett HS

Chinese 4/5/AP 1st Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett HS
2nd Mai Her Bartlett HS
3rd Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS

French 1 1st Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson HS
2nd Tobias Page Ben Eielson HS
3rd Ashia Cardines Ben Eielson HS

French 2 1st Leonardo Ferrufino Natera West Anchorage HS
2nd Caitlin Vance Eagle River HS

French 3 1st Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS
2nd Collete Laliberte South Anchorage HS

3rd Ellen Wallace Chugiak HS

French 4/5/AP 1st Kate Zernzach South Anchorage HS
2nd Torsten Renner Chugiak HS
3rd Kaitlyn Theonnes Palmer HS

German 1 1st Reuben Sangl Chugiak HS
2nd Haruki Ono Chugiak HS
3rd Hunter Fleischhacker Chugiak HS

German 2 1st Alison Michael South Anchorage HS*
1st Myriam Scott Eagle River HS

2nd Bailey Hahn Unalaska HS
3rd Michael Earnhart Chugiak HS

German 3 1st Kayla Reifel Eagle River HS
1st Noelle Zellmann Eagle River HS*

2nd Loren Odoardo Dimond HS
3rd Sydney Bidwell West Anchorage HS

German 4/5/AP 1st Tia Kelliher Chugiak HS
1st Emily Prior Eagle River HS*

2nd Esther Lim Service HS*
2nd Maya Suzuki Dimond HS
3rd Matthew Green Chugiak HS

German Immersion 9/10 1st Conrad Boerner Service HS*
2nd Benedict Palma Service HS*

German Immersion 11/12 1st Clara Boerner Service HS
Japanese 1 1st Nick Young Palmer HS

2nd Aria Green Service HS

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

Japanese 2 1st Jasmine Turner Service HS
2nd Jamie Quintanilla Service HS
3rd Alma Reyna Palmer HS

Japanese 3 1st Hailee Godfrey Palmer HS
2nd Lexi Jasek Palmer HS
3rd Vanessa Johnson Palmer HS

Japanese 4/5/AP 1st Linda Kim Service HS
2nd Kiera Puls Dimond HS

Japanese Immersion 9/10 1st Sara Inoue Dimond HS
2nd Owen White Dimond HS

Spanish 1 1st Jail Liang West Anchorage HS
1st Marting Ramirez Ben Eielson HS*

2nd Elena Mosher Ben Eielson HS
3rd Gavin Martinek Ben Eielson HS

Spanish 2 1st Josie Rogness Colony HS
2nd Taualoa Amiatu Service HS
3rd Liza Lebo West Anchorage HS

Spanish 3 1st Ella Bryner Eagle River HS
1st Andrew Sparks Lathrop HS

2nd Grant Freeman Colony HS
3rd Kathleen B. Dexter West Anchorage HS

Spanish 4/5/AP 1st Matthew PArk West Anchorage HS
2nd Kiana Kalander Palmer HS
3rd Cole W. Jones West Anchorage HS

Spanish Immersion 9/10 1st Gillian Skidmore West Anchorage HS
Spanish Immersion 11/12 1st Juan Martinez Paredes West Anchorage HS*

2nd Nayeli Sorto-Perez West Anchorage HS

* This symbol denotes a student with a special speaker status, i.e. speaks 

the language at home, has lived in a nation where the language is spoken, 
or has participated previously in an immersion program for the language 
of competition and is competing in a non-immersion category.
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IMPROMPTU

LEVEL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
Chinese 1 1st Mai Doua Lee Bartlett HS

2nd Siang Yang Bartlett HS
3rd Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS

Chinese 2 1st Lucy Atkinson Bartlett HS
2nd Palai Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Shout N. Lee Bartlett HS
3rd Pa Lor Bartlett HS
3rd Elissa Pomele Bartlett HS

Chinese 3 1st Kalia Lor Bartlett HS
2nd Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett HS
3rd Joua Hang Bartlett HS

Chinese 4/5/AP 1st Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett HS
2nd Mai Her Bartlett HS
3rd Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS

French 1 1st Naomi Tidwell Ben Eielson HS
2nd Tobias Page Ben Eielson HS
3rd Ashia Cardines Ben Eielson HS

French 2 1st Leonardo Ferrufino Natera West Anchorage HS
2nd Caitlin Vance Eagle River HS

French 3 1st Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS
2nd Collete Laliberte South Anchorage HS

3rd Ellen Wallace Chugiak HS

French 4/5/AP 1st Kate Zernzach South Anchorage HS
2nd Torsten Renner Chugiak HS
3rd Kaitlyn Theonnes Palmer HS

German 1 1st Reuben Sangl Chugiak HS
2nd Haruki Ono Chugiak HS
3rd Hunter Fleischhacker Chugiak HS

German 2 1st Alison Michael South Anchorage HS*
1st Myriam Scott Eagle River HS

2nd Bailey Hahn Unalaska HS
3rd Michael Earnhart Chugiak HS

German 3 1st Kayla Reifel Eagle River HS
1st Noelle Zellmann Eagle River HS*

2nd Loren Odoardo Dimond HS
3rd Sydney Bidwell West Anchorage HS

German 4/5/AP 1st Tia Kelliher Chugiak HS
1st Emily Prior Eagle River HS*

2nd Esther Lim Service HS*
2nd Maya Suzuki Dimond HS
3rd Matthew Green Chugiak HS

German Immersion 9/10 1st Conrad Boerner Service HS*
2nd Benedict Palma Service HS*

German Immersion 11/12 1st Clara Boerner Service HS
Japanese 1 1st Nick Young Palmer HS

2nd Aria Green Service HS
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

POETRY

LEVEL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
Chinese 1 1st Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS

2nd Mai Doua Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Zong Xiong Bartlett HS
3rd Samantha Talia Bartlett HS

Chinese 2 1st Palai Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Lucy Atkinson Bartlett HS
2nd Pa Lor Bartlett HS
3rd Jasmine Ross Bartlett HS

Chinese 3 1st Kalia Lor Bartlett HS
2nd Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett HS
3rd Joua Hang Bartlett HS

Chinese 4 1st Mai Her Bartlett HS
2nd Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS

Chinese 5 1st Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett HS
French 1 1st Jordan Brackins East Anchorage HS

2nd Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson HS
3rd Katelynn Carlson Ben Eielson HS
3rd Melody Lackey Ben Eielson HS
3rd Sophie Thiele Dimond HS

French 2 1st Asya Gipson West Anchorage HS
2nd Shaylee Summerville Service HS
3rd Holly Makar South Anchorage HS

French 3 1st Maeve Settle South Anchorage HS
2nd Clarice Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage HS
3rd Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS

French 4 1st Kate Zernzach South Anchorage HS

2nd Max Brown West Anchorage HS
3rd Julia Safarik Palmer HS

French 5 NO AWARDS
French AP 1st John Pflieger South Anchorage HS

2nd Young Chan Yoon Service HS
3rd Savannah Moore Dimond HS

German 1 1st Tiana Ross South Anchorage HS
2nd Ell Cythlook South Anchorage HS
3rd Ana Hokenson West Anchorage HS

German 2 1st Camille Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage HS
2nd Myriam Scott Eagle River HS
3rd Mark von Luhrte Eagle River HS

German 3 1st Noelle Zellmann Eagle River HS*
1st Estelita Waters South Anchorage HS

2nd Jerome Molina Unalaska HS
3rd Laura Ripp Eagle River HS

German 4 1st Collin Maxwell Eagle River HS
1st Rebekah Palmatier West Anchorage HS*

2nd Ian Burdick Eagle River HS
3rd Isaac Hopkins Eagle River HS

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results
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2019 World Language Declamation Results

POETRY

LEVEL PLACE NAME SCHOOL
Chinese 1 1st Ti!any Lyons Bartlett HS

2nd Mai Doua Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Zong Xiong Bartlett HS
3rd Samantha Talia Bartlett HS

Chinese 2 1st Palai Lee Bartlett HS
2nd Lucy Atkinson Bartlett HS
2nd Pa Lor Bartlett HS
3rd Jasmine Ross Bartlett HS

Chinese 3 1st Kalia Lor Bartlett HS
2nd Gabrielle Strunk Bartlett HS
3rd Joua Hang Bartlett HS

Chinese 4 1st Mai Her Bartlett HS
2nd Brandon Lavoie Bartlett HS

Chinese 5 1st Siriyupha Xiong Bartlett HS
French 1 1st Jordan Brackins East Anchorage HS

2nd Bianca Fagan Ben Eielson HS
3rd Katelynn Carlson Ben Eielson HS
3rd Melody Lackey Ben Eielson HS
3rd Sophie Thiele Dimond HS

French 2 1st Asya Gipson West Anchorage HS
2nd Shaylee Summerville Service HS
3rd Holly Makar South Anchorage HS

French 3 1st Maeve Settle South Anchorage HS
2nd Clarice Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage HS
3rd Harriet Hinks South Anchorage HS

French 4 1st Kate Zernzach South Anchorage HS

2nd Max Brown West Anchorage HS
3rd Julia Safarik Palmer HS

French 5 NO AWARDS
French AP 1st John Pflieger South Anchorage HS

2nd Young Chan Yoon Service HS
3rd Savannah Moore Dimond HS

German 1 1st Tiana Ross South Anchorage HS
2nd Ell Cythlook South Anchorage HS
3rd Ana Hokenson West Anchorage HS

German 2 1st Camille Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage HS
2nd Myriam Scott Eagle River HS
3rd Mark von Luhrte Eagle River HS

German 3 1st Noelle Zellmann Eagle River HS*
1st Estelita Waters South Anchorage HS

2nd Jerome Molina Unalaska HS
3rd Laura Ripp Eagle River HS

German 4 1st Collin Maxwell Eagle River HS
1st Rebekah Palmatier West Anchorage HS*

2nd Ian Burdick Eagle River HS
3rd Isaac Hopkins Eagle River HS
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German AP 1st Rachel Heimke West Anchorage HS
2nd Natalie Fraser West Anchorage HS
2nd Cas Tankersley Chugiak HS
3rd Maya Suzuki Dimond HS

German Immersion 9/10 1st Sophia Hess Service HS *
2nd Erika Weese Service HS *
3rd Anna Cerveny Service HS *

Japanese 1 1st Alek Helgesen-Thompson Dimond HS
2nd Shaylene Nuesca Dimond HS
2nd Ruby Smith Palmer HS
3rd Alexis Blackwell Dimond HS

Japanese 2 1st Josie Piersma Palmer HS
2nd Josh Bevan Palmer HS
3rd Angela Rivera Service HS

Japanese 3 1st Kiela Peace Dimond HS
1st Sae Ataka Palmer HS*

2nd Lexi Jasek Palmer HS
3rd Miya Cameron Palmer HS

Japanese 4 NO AWARDS
Japanese 5 1st Ti!any Feeney Dimond HS
Japanese AP 1st Rachel Kim Dimond HS
Japanese Immersion 9/10 1st Soleil Logan-Banta Dimond HS*

1st Khalil Edais Dimond HS
Japanese Immersion 11/12 1st Owen Kelly Dimond HS

2nd Nicholas Moore Dimond HS
3rd Margaret Wolfe Dimond HS

Spanish 1 1st Martin Ramirez Ben Eielson HS*
1st Elena Mosher Ben Eielson HS

2nd Erica Andres Unalaska HS
3rd Marinolle Acoba Unalaska HS

Spanish 2 1st Lilia Foma’i Service HS 
2nd Ariel Go Unalaska HS
3rd Raven Marquez Unalaska HS

Spanish 3 1st Alleri Tungul Unalaska HS

2nd John Villena Unalaska HS

3rd Ella Bryner Eagle River HS
Spanish 4 1st Rachael Shaw-Rosenbuam West Anchorage HS

2nd Jessica Yang West Anchorage HS
3rd Eunice Dulalia West Anchorage HS
3rd Elizabeth Escalante Unalaska HS*

Spanish 5 NO AWARDS
Spanish AP 1st Grace Schutte Dimond HS

2nd Savannah Moore Dimond HS
3rd Bella Acuna West Anchorage HS

Spanish Immersion 9/10 1st Clarice Ruhlin-Hicks West Anchorage HS
2nd Nayeli Sorto-Perez West Anchorage HS
3rd Tatum Hartlieb West Anchorage HS

Spanish Immersion 11/12 1st Kristal Hanson West Anchorage HS
2nd Ariana Harris West Anchorage HS

2019 ASAA/First National Bank Alaska World Language Declamation Results

�73rd Sydney Ouzts West Anchorage HS

* This symbol denotes a student with a special speaker status, i.e. speaks the 
language at home, has lived in a nation where the language is spoken, or 
has participated previously in an immersion program for the language of 
competition and is competing in a non-immersion category.
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